CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT – USERS OF THE NECSTOUR MEMBERS PLATFORM

- 1. The NECSTouR operates a platform containing information, reports, data, and other resources related to tourism development, sustainability, and innovation.
- 2. The Member has access to this platform and its contents due to its membership in NECSTouR.
- 3. The Member acknowledges the sensitive nature of the information provided on the platform and agrees to maintain the confidentiality of such information.

1. Confidential Information

"Confidential Information" includes, but is not limited to, data, research, reports, statistics, contact details and personal information and proprietary information made available through the platform by the Platform Operator or other NECSTouR members.

2. Non-Disclosure of Confidential Information

The Member agrees:

- Not to disclose or share any Confidential Information obtained from the
 platform with third parties, including but not limited to consultants, competitors,
 or other non-member organisations, without the prior written consent of the
 Platform Operator.
- To use Confidential Information solely for purposes consistent with NECSTouR's mission of promoting sustainable and competitive tourism.

3. Prohibited Uses

The Member agrees not to:

- Use the Confidential Information for the purpose of recruiting clients, soliciting business, or engaging in any competitive or exploitative activity that would harm the interests of NECSTouR or its members.
- Share the Confidential Information with other networks or associations that may compete with NECSTouR without express consent.
- Exploit the Confidential Information for personal or commercial gain outside of the member's authorised role within NECSTouR.

4. Protection of Information

The Member agrees to implement reasonable security measures to safeguard the Confidential Information and prevent its unauthorised disclosure, access, or misuse.

AGREE / DECLINE